

Press Release

Paris (France) and Dallas (TX, USA) - 15 June 2017, 5:45 pm

Ymagis Group Completes Agreement to Form CinemaNext North America with Texas-based Partner CinTech

Paris (France), Dallas (TX, USA) – Ymagis Group (FR0011471291, MAGIS, PEA-PME, TECH 40), the European specialist in digital technologies for the cinema industry, announced today the completion of the agreement to form its new exhibitor services company, CinemaNext North America, with Dallasbased CinTech® LLC. In accordance with the agreement signed 19 May 2017, Ymagis Group holds a 75% stake in the company and CinTech the remaining 25%.

Managed by Stan Hays, this new entity marks an important step for Ymagis Group in the development of its CinemaNext activities in North America. Offering American cinema exhibitors, a wide range of products and integrated software solutions and innovative technologies, CinemaNext North America is a highly-attractive alternative to existing solutions on the market.

"We are delighted to have concluded the creation of CinemaNext North America with Stan Hays and his teams," said Jean Mizrahi, Founder, President and CEO of Ymagis Group. "We are pleased to begin our activities with the installation of a new customer support center in Dallas from which we will introduce the Group's proven software solutions, including the Melody TMS (Theatre Management System), monitoring tools and customer portal solutions, to the North American marketplace as well as unique products and concepts such as EclairColor and Sphera that forged its success in Europe."

Next release: 28 September 2017 - First half-year 2017 revenue and earnings

ABOUT YMAGIS GROUP

Ymagis is a European leader in advanced digital technology services for the cinema industry. Founded in 2007, the Group is headquartered in Paris and has offices in 23 countries with more than 770 employees. Our core business is structured around three main units: CinemaNext (exhibitor services: sales and field services, software solutions, customer service/NOC and consulting), Eclair (content services: post-production, theatrical delivery, digital distribution, versioning and accessibility, restoration and preservation) and Ymagis (financial services).

For more information, please connect to $\underline{www.ymagis.com}, \underline{www.cinemanext.com}$ or $\underline{www.eclair.digital}$

YMAGIS GROUP

Rémi Gerard, CFO Tel.: +33 (0)1 75 44 88 88 investors@ymagis.com

CALYPTUS

Sophie Boulila / Mathieu Calleux ymagis@calyptus.net Tel.: +33 (0)1 53 65 68 62





